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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

• . figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

X confidential to meet secrecy requirements of 
the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employës 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

néant oU zero. 

- - nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectitICs. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi 
sur Ia statistique relatives au secret. 

ABBREVIATIONS 
	

ABREVIATIONS 

n.e.s.: Not elsewhere specified. 

S.l.C: Standard Industrial Classification. 

nc.a.: Non classë(e)s ailleurs. 

C.Ti.: Classification type des industries (titre français du 
système de classification industrielle de 1960). 

CAL: Classification des activités économiques (titre 
francais du système de classification industrielle 
de I)7O). 

NOl ES 10 USERS 

1. "Explanatory Notes" on selected statistical terms 
may be found at the back of this publication. These 
notes are based on the detailed "Concepts and 
Definitions" which are available free of charge from 
the Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division 
of Statistics Canada. 

2. Principal statistics of establishments classified by 
size group, based on total employed, were omitted 
from industry reports for the years 1968-1971 and 
principal statistics of establishments by type of 
organization were last published in the 1967 in-
dustry reports. However, this information is avail-
able on request from the Manufacturing and Primary 
Industries Division. In the case of an extensive 
request, involving a large number of industries or 
years, it may be necessary to levy a charge. 

\0l LS At LI( I 

On trouvera a Ia fin dc Ia prCsente publication 
l'explication de certains termes statistiques. Ces explica-
tions se fondent sur les "Concepts et definitions" 
dCtaillCs quc l'on peut se procurer gratuitement a Ia 
Division des industries manufacturières et primaires de 
Statistique Canada. 

2. Les tableaux renfermant les statistiques principales des 
établissements par tranche dc taille mesurée par les 
effectifs ont été supprimés des publications de 1968 a 
1971. Les statistiques principales des établissements 
selon Ia forme juridique ont été données pour Ia 
dernière fois dans les publications de 1967. On peut 
toutefois obtenir ces renseignements en s'adressant ala 
Division des industries manufacturières et primaires. 
Les demandes Claborées visant un grand nonibre d'in-
dustries ou d'années pourront entrainer Ia facturation 
des frais. 

	

3. Users interested in obtaining the value of production 	3. Il suffit au lecteur qui desire connaitre Ia valeur de Ia 

(manufacturing activity) can do so by adding cost of 	production (activitC manufacturière) d'additionner Ic 

materials and supplies used (manufacturing activity), 	coüt des matières et fournitures utilisees (activit 

cost of fuel and elc.t ricitv 	and value added 	ni:irif;icturire ). Ic coüt dii conihustible ci de l'lcc ii 

(manufacturing aclivil\ 	 cii. ci I.i 	jl!c it 	Iii. 	iI,tntIi 
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This industry includes establishments primarily engaged in 	 Cette indoatrie comprend lea itabllssesiemts qni s'occupent principa- 
manufacturing electric table and floor lamps as well as lamp shades 	 lament do In fabrication de tapes Alectniques de table et our pied on 
of all types and of all materials, it does not include establish- 	 torchAres de .R.e que des .bat-jour de tous genres cc de toutes matiêres. 
sents primarily engaged in manufacturing electric fixtures, as 	 Elle no coaprend paa lea ftsblissesents qui fabriquent principalesent des 
these establishments are clmaslfied to industry No. 3399 - Monufactur- 	 accessoiree flectriquoe. ccs derniers dtablissements itamc classAs 8 I'm- 
er, of Miscellaneous Electrical Products, n.e.,. 	 dustrie 3399 - Fabricate de produits Alectriques divers. n.e... 

It is to be stated that some establishments classifIed to other 
industries also manufacture electric lamps or lamp parts, as sec-
ondary products: Table 8 in this report gives shipments from all 
industries. 

Alter rising considerably in 1972, the shipments value of 
goods of own manufacture kept on increasing is 1973 in the dcc- 

lamp and shade industry but at a slowec rate than in 1972. 
--cnts ameunted to more than 937748,000 in 1973, which rep-
:ts an increase of 20.22 from the $31,395,000 of 1972, when 
ocrease had been 24.92. Table lamps with lamp-shades are by 
he industry's main output. in 1975. they accounted for 532 

value of goods of own manufacture while in 1972 their 
had asmunted to 47.52 of the total value of goods shipped. 

In 1973. the industry comprised 66 establishments, i.e. 
one more than the previous year. The number of production and 
reloted workers increased 6.82 from 1,474 is 1972 to 1,574 in 
1973. Their wages increased 14.62 in $7,640,000 in 1973 from 
16.668,000 in 1972. The average annual earnings per employee 
in this category rose to $4,854 in 1973, an increase of 7.32 as 
compared to the $4,524 of 1972. The average hourly pay increased 
8.82 from 1972 ($2.17) to 1973 ($2.36). 

The production value (value of shipments adjusted for chan-
ges in inventories of goodu in process and finished goods) for 
each production and related worker increased 12.72 from $21,611 
in 1972 to *24,351 In 1973. Since 1964, the increase of the pro-
duction value for this category of workers had never been higher 
than 9.82. Thus, this is a now peak of the overall industry and 
particularly for the production and related workers. 

Is 1973, the cost of electricity and fuel consumption in 
the Industry rose to $188,000, an increase of 22.12 over the 
$154,000 of 1972. As for the cost of materials and supplies used 
by the industry, it Increased by 212 to $19,228,000 as compared to 
$15,894,000 for 1972. 

11 taut ajoiiter qu'un certain nombre d'Ptablisaements ciassds dana 
d'autre, industries fabriquent ennui den lampen flectriques no des parties 
de laspes Core prudults secondaires: Ic tableau 8 do is presence publica-
tion donne lea llvraisons en provenance de toutes lea Industries. 

Ayant connu on canoe considOrable en 1972, l'industrie des lampes 
$lectriquea Ct abat-jonr a continu$ en 1973 d'accrottre Is valour des 
1ivraisona de produits do propre fabrication, main 1 on rythae solos ac-
cilAre quen 1972. En effet, i'industnie a lisrA an 1973 pour plus de 
$37,748,000 do produits de propre fabrication d9passsnt de 20.2 1 lea 
$31,399,000 do 1972 alors qu'en 1972, cot accroissemeot atteignait 24.9 2. 
Is fabrication des lampos ilectrlqoea de table avec abat-jour eat do loin 
in principal produit de l'industrie. En 1973, celul-ci comptait pour 53 
de Is valeur totsle des prodoito de propre fabrication alora qu'en 1972 Ce 
arOse produit repr€sentait 47.5 I de Is valour rotate des produits llvr6a. 

Es 1973, l'industric comptait 66 ftablissemeotn, ran de plus que 
l'ann9e pr$c6dente. En 1973, to sombre des travailleurs do 1s production 
at aasimilds nn chiffrsit A 1,574, soiL ran accroisaerneot do 6.8 2 our lee 
1,474 de 1972. Cons-el ont rocu on salairos on 1973, 17,640,000 on com-
paraiaon do 66.668.000 on 1972, aoit one augmentation da 14.6 1. I.e 
aalaire annuel moyen des travailleurs de cette catAgorle arteignalt,en 
1973, 94,854 alore qo'en 1972 it dtait do 64.524, aolt ran accroiasoment de 
7.3 2. Four as part, Ic salaire horaire moyon paaaait de $2.17 en 1972 8 
$2.36 on 1973, suit uric hausee do 8.8 Z. 

La valeur de Is production (valour rectifiCe des livraisone pour 
tesair compte des stocks de prnduits en cours or do produitn hole) pour 
cheque travsllleur de Is productioni et .nsiail€ s'ost accru de 12.7 2, 
psasant do $21,611 en 1972 8 624,351 an 1973. tiepuis 1964, i'accroiaae-
sent do Is valeur de production pour cette catigorie de travailleurs 
n'avait p.s dCpassf 9.8 2. Ceci constitue door ton nouveau sorer pour 
l'industrie en g8n8ral ci pour lea travailleurs do 1& production et as-
elailAs en particalier. 

En 1973, le colt de l'AlectricitA or du combustible comaoa par 
lindustrie atteignait 1188.000 ddpassant do 22.1 2 lea $154,000 do 1972. 
Pour as part. lo colt des satiOrea or foursiturea utllia6es par l'indua-
trio augmentait do 21 2 pour s'dlever en 1973 9 $19,228,000 en couparaisoo 
de 019.894,000 en 1972. 
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TABLE 1. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS, 1961, 1964-I' 

TABLEAU 1. STATTSTIQUES PRENCIPALES, 1961. 191..-,- 

	

Manufacturing activity - Activit* menutaeturikre 	1.tal a.LtoIt 

Production and 	 Value of 	
Working owners 

Eatab- 	related workers 	 sbliasests 	
and partners 	Employees

- 	- 
lish- 	- 	Cost of 	Cost of 	of goods 
ments 	Trsvsillsur. de Is 	fuel and 	,saterialn 	of own 	

Propriftairen 	Salarids 

- 	production et assitnilds 	dcc- 	and 	menu- 	Value 	
et ansocifu Value 

act ifs 
Eta- 	ticity 	supplies 	facture 	added 	added 
blisne. 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	 Salaries 	- 
n,eeta 	hours 	Cotit do 	CoOt des Valeur des 	Valeur 	

Fdr 
	and 	i'aleur 

Number 	paid 	Wages 	combus- 	natiren 	livraisons 	ajoutd. Number 	Number wages 	aJoutde 
tible et 	et four- 	de prodnite

Nombre 	Hesrea-SalaIrea de t'flec- 	nhtures 	de propre 	Nombre Nombre Traite- 
h.a 	tricicf 	fabrication 	mentn at 

4 

Year and 
province 

AnT,e CL 

province 

1961 ......................... 

1964 ......................... 

1965 ......................... 

1966 ......................... 

1967 ......................... 

1968 ......................... 

1969 ......................... 

1970 ......................... 

1971 ......................... 

1912 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neve 
Prince Edward island - lie 
do Prisce.douurd .......... 

Nova Scotia - Nouve11e-Eco.se 
New Brunswick - Nouveau. 

Brunswick .................. 
Qudbec ....................... 
Ontario ...................... 
Manitoba ..................... 
Saskatchewan ................. 
Alberta ...................... 
Britinh Columbia - Cotta- 

Britannique ............... 
Yukon and Northwest Terri-

tories - Yukon cc Tern-
toiran du Nord-Ouest ....... 

Total ...................... 

1973 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - ii. 
du Prince-douard .......... 

Nova Scotia - Nouvell.-cosie 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick .................. 
Qudhec ....................... 
Ontario ...................... 
Manitoba ..................... 
Saskatchewan ................. 
Alberta ...................... 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britano.ique ................ 
Yukon and Northwest terri-

tories - Yukon Ct Tern-
tomes du Nord-Oueat ....... 

Total ...................... 

No. '000 

nombre 

63 988 2,011 2,266 

77 1,073 2,276 2,842 

68 1,034 2,204 2,923 

70 1,121 2,326 3,374 

66 1,074 2,219 3,476 

64 1,071 2,244 3,759 

64 1,156 2,337 4,315 

63 1,186 2,438 4,683 

63 1,236 2,533 5,062 

34 896 1,905 3,977 
21 457 921 2,105 
4 55 111 244 

6 66 137 343 

65 1,474 3,073 6 1 668 

35 	931 1,931 4,454 
21 	479 967 2.355 
4 	73 150 350 

6 91 185 482 

66 1,574 3,232 7,640 

91 6,991 12,866 5,827 23 93 1,269 3,781 

102 8,505 16,455 7,788 33 119 1,332 4,094 

97 9,012 17,118 8.233 24 85 1,298 4,423 

107 9,670 18,986 9,245 29 126 1,403 5,186 

103 9,675 19,209 9,548 25 113 1,343 5,320 

108 10,285 20,811 10,631 19 94 1,355 5,886 

124 11,366 22,670 11,304 16 71 1,434 6,443 

110 11,262 22,895 11,465 14 59 1,437 6,611 

128 12,703 25,136 12,513 16 72 1,510 7,141 

94 9,856 18,888 9,237 9 51 1,069 5,41.4 
44 4,709 9,867 5,273 1 x 562 2,946 
8 556 1,131 575 2 x 65 327 

7 772 1,508 722 1 a 91 619 

154 15,894 31,395 15,806 13 72 1,787 9,305 

122 11,577 22,354 10,950 8 ... 1,1.27 6,314 
52 5,815 11,583 5,906 2 ... 600 3,410 
7 694 1,555 860 2 ... 92 507 

7 1,141 2,256 1,197 1 ... 120 806 

188 19,228 37,748 18,913 13 ... 1,939 11,036 

5,922 

8,053 

8,460 

9,516 

9,781 

10,838 

11,812 

11,679 

12,610 

I 
9,210 
5,293 

573 

815 

15,891 

10,950 
5,994 
860 

1,252 

Percentage change - Thus de 
variation 

1971-1972 ................ 

	

...+ 3.2 	+ 19.3 + 21.3 	+ 31.7 	+ 20,3 	+ 25.1 	+ 24.9 	+ 26.3 -18.8 	- + 18.3 	+ 30.3 	-- 

	

1912-1973 ...................+ 1.5 	+ 6.8 	+ 5.2 	+ 14.6 	+ 22.1 	+ 21.0 	+ 20.2 	+ 19.7 	- 	... + 8.5 	+ 18.6 	+ 
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I A0LE 2. EMPLOThENT AND PAYROLL, 1972 ANSI 1973 

7 .EAU 2. EFFECTIFS ET REHIJNERATIONS, 1972 ET 1973 

Year and 
province 

Anode et 
province 

Employees Salaries and wages 

islands   Trait' -.ents at nalsirea  
Prodac lion and Production and 

related Administra- Salon 
related Ad- 

workers 
live and and 

workers minis- 
trative 

Salon 
and 

Trsvailleura de 
office distribution - 

Travsilieurn fe and dintni- 
is production 

'rota i Is production office bction 
at aas'ilds 

Adjietr 
tion at at 

et anaieilde - 
Ad- 

- 
Yente 

Total 
nufactuning O ther I 

- - 
bureau distribution Msn,,- 

factoring I Other 
 minis- 01 

 
akricacion Autres i tration 

et 
distri-
bation H H 

- I - F Fabrica- I  Autres bureau 
HI H! iii RI lion 

HI  
number - noesbre $000 

1972 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ,,, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Prince Edward inland - lie 

doPriuce-douard 	. ......... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Nov. 
Scotia - Noavelle-Ecosne - - - - - - - - - - 

Now Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 	.................. 

,. Québec 	............, 495 401 - - 49 79 41 4 585 484 3,977 - 846 491 5,414 
211 246 - - 60 41 24 - 275 287 2,105 - 643 198 2,946 
30 25 - - 6 3 1 - 37 28 244 - a 5 327 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
-  

.- 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 
nritinb Columbia - Colombie- 

44 22 - - 7 9 6 3 57 34 343 - 204 73 619 

Ontario 	....................... 
Manitoba 	....................... 

Yukon and Northwest Terri- 

Saskatchewan 	...... ............. 

tories - Yukon et Tern- 

Britannique 	.................. 

cairns do Nord-Ooest - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

780 694 - 102 132 72 7 954 833 6,668 1,843 774 9305 

Alberta........................ 

1973 

Newfound land - Terre-Neuve 	., - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Total 	........................ 

Prince Edward island - Sb 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Econse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
do 	Prince -Edouard 	............ 

New 

Brunswick - Nou000u-
Brunswick 	.... .............. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

485 
.. 

446 - - 63 86 43 4 591 536 4,454 - 1,257 602 6,314 
Ontario 	....................... 166 293 - - 49 46 24 2 259 341 2,355 - 841 214 3,410 
lunitnba 	...................... 46 27 - - 6 3 N 2 60 32 349 - 88 69 507 
Saskatchewan 	.. ............... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Alberta....................... -  
. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

56 35 - - 9 9 7 4 72 48 481 - 233 91 806 
Yukon and Northwest Tern. 

tenon - Yukon rt Tern- 

Bnitanniqar 	................. 

toiren dv 	Nord-Ouest 	....... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Total 	....................... 73 801 - - 127 144 82 12 982 957 7,640 - 2,419 976 11,036 

TABLE 3. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS ClASSIFIED BY TOTAL EMPLOYED, (1) 1973 

TABLEAU 5. STATSSTIQUES PRINCIPALES SUSVANI'r LE SOMBRE TOTAL NE PERSONNEl OCCDPEES(l), 1973 

Manufacturing activity - Artiwitd eanufacturiSre  Total sctieity - Activitf tatala 

Production and 
Value of Working owners 

related workers 
shipments and partoers Employees 

Estak- 
Cost of Cost of of goads - - 

link- 
- 

Tronatileurs do is 
fuel and 
rice - 

materials of own PropriStaires Salarids 

Stee group ments produrtionetssslsilda 
and manu- Value et aauocids Value 

trietty supplics facture added sctifs  added 
Man- Salaries 

Tranche de taille 
- 
Eta- 

- - - - - 

bliase- 
hours CoOt du CoOt des Vsieur des Valeur With- sod Valeur 

Nuneker paid Wages coiskus- matikres liuraisona aJoutda Number drswais Number wages sjautfe 
sen 5 - - 

- tible et et four- de pro- - - - - 
Nombre Ileuren- Salaires de 	L'dJ.mc- nituren dults de Bombre Prdlk- Sombre Traite- 

barnes tricitd propre cements lent, et 
fabrication salatres  

No. '000 5 1 000 $'OOO $000 

no.nbre 

18 28 58 158 3 339 676 350 11 .. 30 178 350 
10 49 103 254 12 667 1,186 558 2 .. 65 365 655 
1 2 120 253 629 23 1,458 2,855 1,450 - .. 163 962 1,440 
1 1  262 569 1,314 38 3,832 7,494 3.696 - . . - 338 1.983 3,700 
11 613 1,248 2,918 62 7,349 14,342 7,261 - - 	. 	. 735 4.176 7,351 
4 502 1,001 2,367 51 5,583 11,194 5,598 - ... 608 3,373 5,560 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 
000-999 	................... - - - - - - - - - - - - 

0-4 	..................... 

,000- Or over - nu plus - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

5_9 	..................... 
10-19 	.................... 
20-49 	.................... 

Sea! 	offices, 	sales offices 

	

50-99 	.................... 

	

100-199 	................... 

ad aunilisry units - 

700-499 	................... 

Sib6es aociauo, kuresun 
de vente et unites 
auxillaires 	- --------------- -. - - . - ... . - - ' 	- 	' ... ... ' 	. 	. ...  

Total 	....................... 

- 

66 1.574 3.232 7,640 188 19,228 37.748 18,913 13 ... 1,939 11,026 19,057 

çtj cactuses worwing owners ann partners. - Le5 proprcacrm mt sssuvsassctcucaoutiscnus. 

I 
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TABLE 4. INVENTORIES, 1° 

TABLEAU 4. STOCKS, 5973 

Manufacturing 

Fabrication 

N on- 
,nanufacturin, 

AutreS 

I 

Province 

Opening - Onverture 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	 . 
Prince Edward Island - he du Prtnce-Edouard ....................... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse ...................................... 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .................................. 
Québec............................................................. 
Ontario............................................................ 
Manitoba........................................................... 
Saskatchewan ....................................................... 
Alberta............................................................ 
British Columbia - Colas,bie-Brttsnnique ............................ 
Yukon and Northwent Territories - Yukon at Tarritoiree du Nord-Ouest 

Totsi 

Finished 
goods 

Materials. 	Goods in 	of own 
supplies, etc. 	process 	msnufscture 

- 	 - 	 - 	Total 
Matibree, 	Produits 	Prodnits 

	

fournitures, etc. 	en coors 	tints 
de propre 

fabricat ion 

book value - $'OOO - valaur cusiptsble 

	

2,183 	546 	430 	3.139 

	

1,777 	 89 	414 	2,280 

	

273 	 7 	 17 	297 

	

391 	 46 	 99 	536 

	

4,624 	688 	960 	6,272 

Products or 
materials 
purchased 

for resale 

Produits 
uu matières 
achetén pour 
Is revente 

57 

102 

168 

Closing - Fer,neture 
Newfoundland - Terre-Nnuve ...................................................... 
Prince Edward Island - lie du Prince-do,uard .................................... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse ................................................... 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ............................................... 
Québec .......................................................................... 2,864 586 686 4,135 55 

	

Ontario ......................................................................... 	 2,189 
	

131 
	

562 
	

2,882 

	

Manitoba ........................................................................ 	 319 
	

11 
	

20 
	

350 
Saskatchewan .................................................................... 
Alberta 	......................................................................... 

	

British Columbia - Colonbie-Brttsnnique ......................................... 	 515 
	

47 
	

187 
	

749 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et Territoires du Nord-Oueat ............ 

	

Total ......................................................................... 	 5.888 
	

775 
	

1,455 
	

8,117 

TA3LE 5. PURCHASED FilEt ANt) ELECTRICFtY USED, 5972 AND 1973 

TABLEAU 5. COMBUSTIBLE El 'LECTRIC1TE ACUETES Er lrlILIS(S, 1972 ET 1973 

Description 

1972 1973 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

Quantité CoOt Qusutité Colt 
$ , 000 $ , 000 

Coal and coke - Charbon at coke 	. ................................. 	ton - issue - - - 	 - 

Natural 	gas - Gat 	natarel 	........................................cu. 	ft. 	- 	'000— p1. 	cu 20,349 17 25,764 	 23 

Gasoline - Essence 	.......................... . .................... 	Cdn. 	gal. 	- gall. 	cdn. 22.476 11 34,131 	 18 

lierosene, stove oil (No. 	I fuel oil) - Kdroakne, macout pour 
poéles 	(n,auout 	No. 	1) 	.......................................... " - 

123,661 25 
1,400 	 -- 

Light fuel all (lfos. 2 and 3) - Macouts ldgere (No. 2 cc No. 3) 	.. 	 " 115,354 	 30 

Heavy fuel oil (Non. 4, 5 and 6) - Macouts lourds (Nos. 4. 5 ci 6) 	 ' - 	 - 

liquefied petroleum ganes (propane, butane, etc.) - Gas de 
pdtrole 	liquSfids 	(propane, 	butane, 	etc.) 	...................... .' - - - 	 - 

Diesel 	oil - Huiles diesel 	....................................... 	 .. . 

Electricity purchased (include service charge) - fiactricité 
achetée 	(y cumpris 	Be coOt de 	service) 	.........................kwh. 	- 	000 - kWh 5,131 101 5, 8l 

Other fuel (include steam purchaaad) - Autreo combustibles 
(indiquer vapeur achatde) ... - 

Fuel and electricity - Total - Do combustIble et do l'électri- 
... 154 cite 	......................................................... . 

I 
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LE 6. MATERIAI,S AND SUPPLIES - MANUFACTIIItINC ACTIVItY. 1972 MSD 1973 

lAO 6. MATIbES Er FOURNItORES - ACTIVITI MANUYACTURIkRE. 1972 ET 1973 

Description 

1972 1973 

Cost Quantity Cost 

Qu.ntitd CoOt Qoactitd CoOt 
$ 1 000 $'OOO 

Large establishments - Grands Scabliasements 

... 14.237 ,.. 17,415 

Container, and other packaging materials and supplies used - Contenanta or autrea 
matiWres et fournitures dembatlage utilisds: 
Wrapping paper, 	all 	kinds - 	Papier d'enha11ae, 	touten 	sortes 	........................ , . 97 . .. 157 
Tugs and labels, shipping and merchandise - Etiquottos de livrsison at de vente ,,, 53 ... 93 

... 

. 

655 ... 692 
... 94 ... 205 
... 10 ... 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (esciuding [sal) - ?ourniiures 

Materials and components used - MatiSres at SlAments utilisds ........................... 

d'exploitation, d'entretles cc de reparation otiitsSes (sans Is coustible) ... 263 •,. 256 

corrugated hoses - Betten en carton onduld ............................................ 
Folding and set-up hoses - Bottes pliantes Ot montécs ................................. 

Asnt paid out to others for work done on materials owned by establishments — Snmee 

Other packaging matetials - Astres rsatiWres d'emballaga ............................... 

payde 8 d'sutren poor travail effectud our des matibras appartenant ass dtablin- 

... 73 ... 72 sew,Snts 	............................................................................... 

.. 	. 412 ... 285 Small e.iablinh,sents - Petit, dtablisaements 	.............................................. 

Total 	............................................................................... ... 15,894 ... 19,228 

TABLE 7. SHIPMENTS OP G00DS OF (MN MAN!WACTURE. 1972 AND 1973 

.. 	 ••'' 'ATION, 	1972 BY 1923 

1912 1973 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 

Quantitd Vuleur Qsantttd Valeur 
No. - no,vb. $'OOO No. - nomb. $000 

Large establishments reporti,,g detail — Grands dtablionenontn declarant an detail: 

Prodscta - P'roduiru: 

Imaps, electric (complete with shade.) - Lampen dlectriquea (tos,p1tep avec abet- 
)osr): 
Floor 	- 	Ssr 	pied 	as 	torchres 	...................................................... 3,098 227,137 4,326 

1,499.346 14.930 1.949.538 20,012 
183.544 2.917 200.857 2,967 

... 3,909 ... 3,354 

lispa, electric 	(without shades) - Lampe. Clectriquen 	( sans  abat-jour) 6,281 23 9,351 79 

Table 	- 	De 	table 	..................................................................... 

Lamp shade. - Abat-jour: 

.. ..173,986 

391,818 1,360 432,582 1,365 
Parchment 	- 	Parchenin 	........ . ..................................................... 788,960 1,008 702.344 947 

Silk 	- 	Sole 	.......................................................................... 

237.608 404 

.. 

688 35,098 65 
... 225 

Fibreglass 	- 	Fibre 	de 	verro 	.......................................................... ..... 

... (1) ... 

S.ok.ra 	sets - Ndceosaires 	de 	fumeur 	........... . ..................................... .48,973 254 45,056 212 

Novelties, 	all kinds - NooveautCa di testes nones 	................................... ... 25.J ... 339 

Wrought 	iron 	furniture - Meublea an 	fee 	forge 	......................................... ... (19 ... (1) 

Allother 	products - Toss autres 	prodoits 	............................................. ... 902 ... 1,557 

Shipments for which no breakdown vu given - Livraisonn pour lesquelles on na pas 

Pole 	- 	A 	colonne 	..................................................................... 
Other 	- 	Autres 	....................................................................... ..... 

... 1,314 ... 2.206 

Other - 	Autren 	....................................................................... ....... ........ ....... 

Amount received in paysent for verb done on materials and products, owned by others - 

Plastic 	- 	Plantique 	.................................................................. ....... ........ .. 

Montant recu an paiessent de travail eftectud aur den matihres at preduits apparte- 
... 660 (1) (1) 

Lamp and 	shade 	parts - Pice5 	de 	1aspeo et d'abat-joor 	................................ .... 

Lea* adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and outward transportation 
charges which could not be deducted from indIvidual coenuodiry itams described 
above - Nois, rectification pour tenir compte de 1s valour des taxes de vance, dee 
droits d'accise et den fraia di transport vers l'extCrieur qui n'ont Pu itre ddduits de 

fourni 	de 	detail 	.................................................................... 

... (668 ... (1,012) 

nant 	8 	dautres 	......................................................................... 

:uated value of shipments and work done - Valeur rectlf iCe des livraiaoos at do 
... 30,646 ... 37,205 

chatun 	des 	produics 	dCtrito 	ci-dessos 	................................................... 

Ii eatabll.hmentn not reporting detail - Petit. Ctablissesients no ddclarant pan 

ravail 	excutd 	......................................................................... 

... 749 ,.. 543 'n 	detail 	............................................................................... 

Adjusted value of shipments and work done - Total - Valenr rettiflde des 
livrainonn 	Ct 	du 	travail 	e*éostd 	................................................ ... 31.395 ... 37,748 

(k) Confidential; included with "All other producta". —Confidentiel; compris sous "Toss autres produiis 
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TA.E 8. SH1PIENTS OF SELECTED cOors OF (MN MP.NUFACTURE - ALL INDUSTEIES, 1972 ANT) 

TA.EA1J 8. LIVEAISONS DE CERTAINS PRO(MITS 08 PROFIlE FABRICATION - TOUTES INIMSTRIES. 1 

(Includes shipments of establishments classified to other industries which manufacture, as a secondary activcty, 

(Comprend Its Iivr.iiona des dtabllsssments claude dana d'aotr.e industries qul, I titre d'activitd necondaire, (abriquent lec ec.r ,,nices cuo,cre, 

Value - Veleur 

Description 

	

1972 	T 	1973 

Lamps, electric (complete with shades) - Lampea diectriques (cosplbLes over abat-our) 

Floor - Stir pied ou torchbres ....................................................................................... 3,470 	 4,736 

Table - Dc table ................................................................................................... 	

. 

	

. 5.755 	 20,630 

Pole - 	colonne .................................................................................................... 2 ,917 	 2,967 

Other - Autree ...................................................................................................... 4,957 	 5,350 

Lamp shades - Abat-jour: 

Silk -  Sole .......................................................................................................... 1,360 	 1,365 

Parchment - Parchemin ................................................................................................ 1,008 

Plastic - Piastique ................................................................................................ 

499 

Fibregless - Fibre tie verre ........................................................................................ 

Other - Autres ...................................................................................................... 189 	 225 

I 

I 

4 
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C-2680 	ELECTRIC LAMP AND SHADE MFRS 
LANPES EIECTR El ABAT-JOEJR 

GUI RC 

ACRYLIC LIGHTING C FURNITURE INC: AR 3, LACHUTE, J811 AWl 
APEX MORTON ELECTRIC CCRP: 2155 MOREAU ST, MONTREAL, 111W 2M2 
ATEL IRA 0 ART LUMINAIRE ENRG: 252 EON PASTEUR, LAVAL DES RAPICES, HTN 3R7 
CANADIAN UCCESSCR IFS MPG GO: 2109 AVE DE LA SALLE, MONTREAL, HIV 2K6 
CELESTIAL LAMP C SHADE CO LID: 4537 OROLET ST. MONTREAL, 1121 203 

CELEX LAMP SHACE 0. NOVELTY CD: 12111 L ARCHEVEOUE RLVO, MONTREAL NORTH. HIH 3C2 
CENTURY SALES INC: 116 ST PAUL ST W. MONTREAL, H2Y 104 
CHALVIGNAC CERAMIQUES EXCIUSIVES, INC 10601 RACETTE, MONTREAL NORD. 1110 5H3 
CLASS IC LAMP C SHADE MPG LID: 8185 PARR AVE. MONTREAL, H2N 157 
DAN S LAMP SPECIALTIES REG C: 1295 ISLAND ST, MONTREAL, H38 2N4 

GE MILD INC: 2305 HOLT ST. MONTREAL, H2G 1Y3 
GILBERT PRODUCTS INC: 150 - 16TH AVE, POINTE *01 TREMBLES, HER 3M? 
GORE LAMP 0. SHADE CO LID: 9585 CARISTOPHE COLORER, MONTREAL, 112M 2E3 
HORLOGE LAMPE MOOERNE P L LIMITEE: 645 HAYS, DRUMMONOVILLE, J28 1112 
THE HOUSE OP LEADES TIFFANY: 11535 GUERTIN, MONTREAL, H4J 132 

IDEAL LAMP SHADE MPG LID: 380 PORT ROYAL WEST, MONTREAL, H31. 288 
IMPEl MPG CO LID: 360 DES RECOLIETS, MONTREAL, 1125 IWE 
JOHNSON C LAZARE (CANADA) LID: 7310 MOUNTAIN SIGHTS AVE. MONTREAL, H4P 266 
KANE ARCS INC: 3585 DELISLE. MONTREAL, 1140 1N2 
CREATIONS L C M: 170 RUE FAUST, LANORAIE CO RERTHIER, JOE lEO 

LAGIN-RCSELLE LID: 9500 RAY-LAWSON, MONTREAL. HIJ 1.12 
LAMPRS SICIJTTE LIER: 5912-2IEME AVENUE, ROSEMONT, HIT 2Y9 
I*MPOIITE INC: 7250 CLARK STREET, MONTREAL, H2R 7Y3 
I ART ITALIEN C CO! 6223 PAPIPIEAU ST, MONTREAL, 1120 281 
LUMI8AY MEG INC: 745 GUY ST. MONTREAL, H3J IT? 

LORD LAMP ICANACAI LID: 30 RUE SICARO PD BOX 460, STE THERESE DR BIAINVIILE, J7E 439 
H C H WOODWORKING LID: 4361 CAGENAIS ELVO. LAVAL, GOA 380 
MONA LISA MFG INC: 642 CE COURCELLES, MONTREAL, H4C 306 
NORW000 CC 118 PRINCE ARTHUR ST E, MONTREAL, H2X 1B5 
PETER S LAMP MFG CD ITO: 400 ATLANTIC AVE. MONTREAL, H2V LAS 

&TIE C FRERES ENRG: 1941 CHARLAND, MONTREAL, HIt 161 
ALlIS ZERBINI LAMPS C GIFT LTD: 8840 PASCAL GAGON RU, MONTREAL, HiP 1Z3 

P 	
P45111115 LAMPS: 4180 DR COUTRAI AVE 0 385, MONTREAl, 1135 1C3 
SOS LAMP MPG CO 110' 4537 OROLET ST. MONTREAL, H2T 2G3 

.ILKIN C MONAD STUDIO REGO, SUITE 521 8IRKS 8LDG: 620 CATHCART STREET, MONTREAL, 1138 1M1 

ONTARIO 

ANTHONYS ART CESIGN ITO: 2 GRAHAM ROAD, TORONTO 
ARISTOCRAT LAMPS C LIGHTING LTD: 620 RICHMOND ST W. TORONTO, M5V 159 
ARTON CO ITC: 1110 MIDLAND AVE UNIT 15, SCARBOROUGH, NiP AC? 
BOSTLUNC INDUSTRIES LID: MAPLE GROVE AVE. OAK RIDGES. LOG IPO 
CUSTOM CRAFT LAMP C SHADES LID: 3705 BATHURSI 57, TORONTO, NAB 258 

ALAN A DALY LIMITED: 1'. BREADALBANE ST, TORONTO, M4Y 103 
CELLERNIA LAMPS CO LTD: 14 RREADALBANE ST, TORONTO, M45 103 
DORAN LIGHTING: 192 SPADINA AVENUE, TORONTO, M5T 2C2 
ELECTROLITE PRODUCTS ITO: 545 IRETHEWEY OR, TORONTO. M6M 2L7 
WILLIAM ENGEL CO LID: 771 RICHMOND ST A. TORONTO, M6J 108 

GALAXI LIGHTING LTD: 1111 FINCH AVENUE WEST, OOWNSVIEW. M3J 285 
HIGHLIGHT LAMP MPG CO ITO: 915 DUPONT STREET, TORONTO, MoH 181 
MAXIM MANUFACTURING CO: 3431 OUNDAS ST W. TORONTO, N65 254 
PHILLIPS LAMP SHADES LID: 172 MAIN ST, TORONTO, M48 2W1 
POLYLITE LAMP AND SHADE MPG LTO: 2154 DUNDAS STREET WEST. TORONTO, MAR 1X3 

RUOSON MPG COMPANY ITO: 68 BRCADVIEW AVE. TORONTO, M4M 2E7 
SINGER LIGHTING CO LID: 201 CARIAW AVENUE, TORONTO, H4M 253 
SUNSET LAMP MPG CO LID: 44 COLVILLE RD, TORONTO, MEN 254 
TORIM LITES ITO: 92 CROCRFORD BLVD, SCARBOROUGH, MIR 3C3 
UNITED LIGHTING LID: 183 DOVERCOURI, TORONTO, M6J 301 

UNIVERSAL CHINA LAMP C GLASS CO LID: 647 KING SI W, TORONTO. MSV INS 

MANITOBA 

KAIIANE OF CANADA LID: 111 LOMBARD AVE. WINNIPEG, R38 014 
NATIONAL LAMP MANUFACTURING, 119581 LIMITED: 15 MACDONALD AVE. WINNIPEG, R38 0118 
PEPNALI7E LIMITED: 204 PRINCESS STREET, WINNIPEG, R3B 1U4 
WESTERN DESIGN CASTING: P0, AUBIGNY, ROG 000 

I 	
1RiTISH COLUMBIA -- COLOMBIE BRITANNIQUE 

:HE CRAFTSMAN DESIGNS 119711 ITO: 2435 GRANVILLE SI. VANCOUVER, VAIl 3G5 
LORIA LIGHT MANUFACTURING CO LTO: 53113ROA0. RICHMOND, VAT 20 



SIC-2680 	ELECTRIC LAMP AD SHADE MF 
CONTDI 	LAMPES ELECTR CT ABET-JOUR 

BRITISH COLUMBIA -- COLOMBIE BRITANNIQuC 

P E LAMING CC: 5009 OLD WEST SAANICH RD RR3, VICTORIA. VBX XXI 
PROGRESSIVE $FG CO LiD: 852 EAST HASTINGS ST, VANCOUVER, VEA IR7 
REGAL LAMPS E SHADES LID: lOB EAST BROADWAY, VANCOUVER, V5T 1V9 
RUSSELL INDUSTRIES L10 4080 MCCONNELL DR. BIJRNABY. V5A lAB 







EXPLANATORY NOTES 

The following abbreviated noteS deal only with salient points or selected 
-moss or exclusions which nnht not be selfvidenl. Detailed "Conccpm 
• lotions" are available on request; see "Notes to Users'. 

..iablishnieni - Smallest operating Unit capable of reporting certain 
- 	nput and output data, usually a plant or mill. 

Large Establishments 
Cost of materiaLs and supplies, fuel and eketricaty Generally, consump. 

tion of purchased items only, at laid-down cost. Includes inter-company and 
intracompany transfers, contract work by others, fuel used by vehicles. 

Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture - Goods made by 
reporting establishment, or for its account, from its own materials, net of 
discounts, returns, allowances, sales tax, excise taxes and duties, returnable 
containers, common or contract carriers' charges for outward transportation 
(but not of own carriers' delivery expense). Includes repair and custom 
revenue, transfers to reporting units of same firm, all exports, hook value of 
own products shipped on rental basis. Unsold domestic consi1ment shipments 
are included in inventory. In fabricated structural metal industry, aircraft and 
aircraft parts manufacturers, railroad rolling stock industry and shipbuilding 
and repair, value of production is shown in place of shipments in tables on 
principal statistics. Integrated smelters' work on own ore valued at imputed 
charge to mine. 

Value added Net output as measured by gross output less purchased 
commodity inputs used and contract work by others. 
(a) Value added, manufacturing activity. Value of shipments of goods of own 

ianufacture plus net change in inventory of goods in process and finished 
coods. less cost of materials and supplies used, fuel and electricity. 

Value added, total activity: Consists of (I) value added, manufacturing 
activity and (2) value added, non-manu fact uring activity. The latter is 
calculated by subtracting relevant commodity inputs from non-
manufacturing revenues or outputs; these commodity inputs are net of the 
change in inventories of goods purchased for resale. Non-manufacturing 
revenues include depreciable fixed assets produced by own work force for 
own use, revenue from product rentals. etc.. but exclude non'operating 
revenue such as real property rentals, dividends, interest. 

Employees, salaries and wages Salaries and wages are reported before 
deductions for income tax and employee benefits and consprise all man-hours 
paid (for regular work, overtime and paid ease) as well as bonuses, 
commissions, etc.. paid to regular employees. Where shown, production and 
related workers classified to non.manufacturing activity include separately 
reported loggers, employees on construction for own use: beginmng with the 
1970 Census outside pieceworkers formerly included for certain industries are 
excluded from all employment totals and their remuneration treated as 
contract work done by others. Sales and distribution employees include all 
personnel charged to selling expense, certain drivers. etc. 

Inventories Book value of owned inventory held in Canada, including 
goods in transit and on consignment. 

Small Establishments 
For establishments filing "short forms", beginning with 1970 data. "cost 

of materials, supplies and services" includes all purchased services, and "total 
revenue excluding interest and dividends received" is used for both shipments 
of goods of own manufacture and gross output, total activity; value added is 

•:iculated using these figures and net change in total inventory, and is thus 
cal for manufacturing and total activity. Numbers of employees are 

I from reported salaries and wages. 

liai offices, sales offices and auxiliary units— Included in the individual 
of the company's largest activity. (The allocation of some such units 

to the major industry group level was discontinued with the 1970 data). 

NOTES EXPLIC..TIVES 

Lee notes succinCtes ci'sprs s'arrCtent uniquement aux points s;iillattts et a 
certaines extensions ou restrictions pouvant nécessiter uric explication. Nur simple 
dernande, on isourra ubtenir les "Concepts et definitions" detaillCs; se reporter 
aux "Notes an lccteur". 

Etablissement - Plus petite unitC exploitante en mesure de fournir certaines 
donnCes sur sea facteurs de production (entrées) et sur sa production (sorties); en 
general: usine ou fabrique. 

Grands Ctablissements 
('out des matières et fournitures, du combustible et de I'électridté - Dc 

maniCre genCrale, concerne uniquensent Ia consonimation de produits achetCs, au 
pnx fra.nco Coniprend let transferts entre fihiales et Ctahlisaements d'une société, 
les travaux executes par d'autres aux termes dun contrat et Ia consomination de 
carburant. par les vChicules. 

Valeur des livraiaons de produits de propre fabrication - Concerne les 
produits fabriquCs par l'établissement enqueté, ou pour son compte, a partir de 
nsatiEres lui appartenant, deduction faite des rahais, des retours de marchandises, 
des remises, des taxes de ventes, des taxes et des droitt d'accise, des emballages 
consignes, des frais de livraisons payCs a des transporteurs publics ou sous contrat 
(mais noti des l'rais de livraisons de l'ótahlisscment meme). ('omprend les recettes 
de reparations Ct de contrats, let transferis I d'autres unites enquetees de Ia méme 
fume, les exporiations, Ia valeur comptable des produits donnés en location par 
l'établissement. [es livraisons sans vente en consignation au Canada sont prises en 
compte darts les stocks. En cc qui concerne l'industrie de Ia fabrication d'éléments 
de charpente métallique, lea fabricants d'aCronefs et de pièces, les fabricants de 
materiel ferroviairc roulant ainsi que l'industrie de construction et reparation de 
navires. Ia valeur de Ia production remplace let livraisons dans les tableaux relatifs 
aux statistiques principales. Pour determiner Ia valeur du travail effectue par une 
fonderie intCgrCe sur du mineral lui appartenant, on calcule Ic colit qu'il faudrait 
imputer I Ia mine, 

Valeuc a1out6e - Sortie nette, soit sortie brute moms consommation de biens 
achetCs et travaux executes par d'autres sous contrat. 
(a) Valeur ajoutCe. activité matsufacturiCre: valeur des livraisons de produits de 

propic fabncation. plus variation nette des stocks de produits en court ci de 
produits firsis, moms coUt des matiCres et des fournitures utilisées, du 
combustible et de 'electricité. 

(b) Valeur ajoutCe, activite totale comprend (l)la valeur ajoutCe par l'activité 
manufacturiCre Ct (2) Ia valeur ajoutée par l'activitC non rnanufaciurière. Cette 
derniCre s'obtient en sousirayant let entrees de marchandises des recettes ou 
des sorties provenant de l'activité non nianufacturiCre, apres avoir soustrait de 
ces entrées Ia variation det stocks de peoduits achetCt pour Ia revente. Les 
recettes provenant de I'activitC non manufacturière comprennent les élCments 
d'actif amortissable produits par Ia main.d'oeuvre de l'Ctablissement pour son 
usage propre, les recettes de location de produits, etc., mats non les receties 
hors-etsploitation, consnse let loyers d'immeuhles, let dividendes, tes intérCts. 

Salaries, traitements ci salaires • lea traitements et sslaires tont pris en 
colnpte avant let retensies au titre de l'itsspót sue Ic revenu ci des avantages sociaux 
des etuiployCs: ils compretunent les heures-hommes payées (heuees normales, 
supplernentaires Ct congCs payCs) ainsi que let gratifications, commissions, etc. 
s'ersées aux salariCs. Len travailleurs de Ia production ci assimilCt classes dans 
l'activitC non rnanufacturiCrc comprennent let hücherons, les ouvriers de Ia 
construction pour Ic compte de l'établissement, etc., lorsqu'ils ont été déclarés 
separement; I partir du recensement de 1970, les ouvriers a Ia pièce de 
l'extCrieur, autrefois clatsCs dans certaines industries, ne sont plus compris dans 
Ia statistiquc de l'rrnploi el Icur rémunCration a été prise en compte au titre des 
travaux tom contrat executes par des tiers. [es employes I Ia vente et a Ia 
distribution comprennent tout Ic personnel impute aux frais de vente, certains 
chauffeurs, etc. 

Stocks Valeur comptable des stocks dCtenus en toute pmpnete au 
Canada. y compris let marchandises en transit ou en consignation. 

Petits é(ablissements 
Pour let Ctahlissements qui remplissent une "formule abrCgée". Ic coilt des 

matières, moumitures ci services" consprend, a partir des donnees de 1970, tom lea 
services achetCs, et Ic "total des recettes, sauf sous forme d'intCrCts et de 
dividendes" taut I Ia fois pour les livraisons de marchandises de propre fabrication 
et pour Ia production brute de l'activitC totale; Ia valeur ajoutée est calculCe I 
partir de ccv chiffres Ct de Ia variation nette des stocks ci est done identique pour 
l'activité manufaciuriCre ci pour I'activitC totale. Le nombre de salaries eat 
dCterminC a partir des rCnsunCrations dCclarCes. 

Sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente et unites auxilia'ires - Classes avec 
I'industrie qui reprCsenie l'activité principale de Ia sociCiC. (Le classcmeni de 
certainet de ccv unites au niveau des groupes a cease A partir des données de 1970). 
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